



Merry Little Christmas Tin

Triple Chocolate Chip Biscuits



Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B₃, Thiamine-Vitamin B₁), sugar & cane molasses, vegetable oils (non hydrogenated palm oil

and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), plain chocolate chips & chunks (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), sweetened condensed **milk** (**milk**, sugar), **eggs**, partially inverted refiners syrup, cocoa powder (2.5%), milk chocolate chips (2%) (sugar, **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. Plain chocolate chips & chunks contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. Milk chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of mustard, oat and sesame.

Butterscotch Biscuits



Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B₃, Thiamine-Vitamin B₁), sugar, salted butter (**milk**), vegetable oils (non hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt,

natural flavourings), butterscotch crumb (5%) (soft dark brown sugar, glucose (**wheat**), butter (**milk**), non-hydrogenated palm oil, natural flavour), natural flavouring, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.

Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

400g e 14.1 oz

Best Before:

Milly Green

www.millygreen.com
© Milly Green Designs Ltd 2018

Made in England
Tel: 01428 600018 Email: info@millygreen.com
Registered in England and Wales - No. 07755949

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1967/469
Fat (g)	18.6
of which saturates	7.6
Carbohydrate (g)	67.4
of which sugars	41.3
Protein (g)	5.9
Salt (g)	0.7

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2153/514
Fat (g)	26.7
of which saturates	15.5
Carbohydrate (g)	64.2
of which sugars	32.0
Protein (g)	4.7
Salt (g)	1.0



Made in England

Merry Little Christmas
Embossed Tin - MC1154



5 060475 150353 >

